(DBCO 12)

B.Com. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MAY. - 2015

(Examination at the end of First Year)

Time : 3 Hours

Part - I : COMMERCE

Paper - I : Financial Accounting - I

Maximum Marks : 80

D

2)

3)

4)

5

6)

7)

8)

Different types of accounting concepts.

@©Z°0e30R - DD FeISen

Debit note
AN

Classification of accounts.

POFoO éQédz'a

Trade discount

S8 B 06

Delcredere commission

&S - 88 8o

Trial balance

&o5ea®

Contra entry
B> 38

Causes for depreciation

SBHBOD e seEsTen

SECTION - A

Answer any Four of the following

(4 x 4 =16)



SECTION -B

Answer any Two of the following

9)  Explain different types of subsidiary Books?
D% B0 T HIT O K58y DSB0HIN?

10) Transactions of Mr. Ramana Rao for April 2013 are given below Journalise them.

2013
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

A W N

13
20
24
24
28

Ramana Rao started business with cash

Paid into Bank

Bought goods for cash

Drew cash from Bank for office use
Sold goods to Krishna on credit
Bought goods from shyam on credit
Received from Krishna

Allowed him discount

Paid to shyam

Discount allowed

April 30 Cash sales
April 30 Paid rent
April 30 Paid salary

S
40,000
28,000

25,00
1,100
2,150
4,225
2,100
50
4,000
225
8,000
500
1,000

Mr. 85063°0°H% 3085 FogDr8 SgSroeen 30 DS 2013 w38 aeq;es‘* $30°% Davod.

2013
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS
DS

13
20
24
28
30
30
30

B0ETTZY T8 (808778 BN Iresd

eg086° IS8

G §7%F) &

e 569 a0 od 88

B3 8> P S S

?553 08 B8P P EHIOH

B 5008 32198 (ady® &Rw),085 50%)
0D ID0ANEB (3yS &y 065 225)
e eomés‘w

5%)0&«6 Sl

149 390D

S
40,000
28,000

25,00
1,100
2,150
4,225
2,100
4,000
8,000

500
1,000

Q2 x8=16)



11) Enter the following transactions in cash Book with cash, Discount and Bank column cash

2013
April 1 Balance of cash in hand S 400; overdraft at Bank S 5,000
April 4 Invested further capital S 10,000 out of which S 6,000
Deposited in bank
April 5 Sold goods for cash S 8,000
April 6 Received from Sridhar adebtor of last year S 8,000
Discount allowed S 200
April 7 Paid to Ramvilas our creditor, S 2,500
discount allowed by him S 65
April 13 commission paid to robert our agent S 530
April 14 Office furniture purchased from kesav S 200
April 17 Draw cheque for personal use S 700
April 18 Collection from Atal S 4000
Deposited in the bank on 19™
April 20 Draw from bank for office use S 500
April 21 Draw cheque for petty cash S 150
April 29 Draw from the bank and paid salary of office staff S 1500
April 30 Deposited cash in the bank S 10,000
BoB DIToR SKeDd, Bm08, &0 SHIe St HPEoS® 33 Sawod.
2013
April 1 38&° e deg, S 400; &8 856 (o S 5,000
April 4 essor 82y saregso S 10,000 & 3wgos® S 6,000
egoSS° e BADEIB.
April 5 3K eoxiyscen S 8,000
April 6 848 S00& Sy o300 S 8,000
add &) 06 S 200
April 7 5°0derR DO0dS Jogwo S 2,500
@8 3 ©DHBOSVED EIm 06 S 65
April 13 2806 oeab%H Yo KNS S 530
April 14 355 200 50 en S espib> $8,58 S 200
April 17 @r0@°8 ergo So0d BB S 700
April 18 et o0& S5, S 4000
&8s 30827, 19 3 eg0SS° Jabesod6
April 20 edR0E° 5% gD $0d BIIG S 500

April 21 0B PBENO I, &°T° DoY) S 150



12)

13)

14)

April 29 esdio D208 Bace 576D a8 Sod 8238 S 1500

April 30 erEHS® & 3D Jogsw S 10,000

Find out the balance as per pass book from the following particulars

a)  Bank overdraft as per cash book on 30™ April 2013 S 2000

b)  Cheques issued but not presented for payment S 1350

¢)  Cheques deposited but not yet collected by the bank S 560

d)  Bank charges S 80 made by the bank not yet entered in the cash book.

e) Interest on Investment collected by the bankers and credited in the pass book.  Amounted S
950.

808 DST°e e5eB0E’ 0 08 (5780, Do S8 0

a) SRS HIEo (55780 30 DS 2013 F°e38 erg08 S0 EEE deg P 2000
b) &8 3% BDoHY Trense Hyen P 1350

c) S5 I3 DD en eroHS’ BT P 560

d)  ero® T8en 80 M HRES® 337tk 5S>,

©) D HyEos’® S 386 Sabeads vey wde P 3§ 8. 950

SECTION - C

Answer any Three of the following (3 x16=48)

Define the Term “Accountancy” Explain different branches of Accounting and advantages and
disadvantages of Accountancy.

68,0810 DBD0D, ©F,080R IVE TP B FAreT e, S'Frod Bey0d?

The following is the Trial Balance of m/s kamala Traders as on 31% December 2013. Prepare Trading
and profit and loss Account for the year ended 31* December 2013 and a Balance sheet as at that
data.

Particulars Dr. Cr

S S

Capital - 100,000
Drawings 18,000 -
Buildings 15,000 -
Furniture & Fittings 7,500 -
Motor van 25,000 -
Loan from Hari @12% Interest - 15,000
Interest paid on above 900 -

Sales - 1,00,000



Purchases 75,000 -

Opening sotck 25,000 -
Establishment expenses 15,000 -
Wages 2000 -
Insurance 1000 -
Commission received - 4,500
Sundry Debtors 28,100

Bank Balance 20,000 -
Sundry Creditors - 10,000
Interest - 3,000

2,32,500 2,32,500

Adjustments :-

a) The value of stock on 31% December 2013 was S 32,000.

b) Outstanding wages Rs. 500 .

c¢) Prepaid Insurance Rs. 300.

d) Commission received in advance Rs. 1300.

e) Allow interest on capital @10%

f) Depreciate : Buildings 2% % Furniture & fitting? 10% Motor van 10%
g) charge interest on drawings Rs.500

h) Accrued interest Rs. 500/-

m/s ¥ E368) 378 @oler (808 Dgore &o8. BID egrvort W8 31 dFowdd 2013 Y ©o&S0cdy

$03%,0°D8 38EY &rg Spo PrE® DB BB ToB8 e - @5y, 36 St Sabod.

DIToew &S B&S

8oe. 8oe.
RIVLSTAR RGN - 100,000
AeoSdIETen 18,000 -
EARTAIIW 15,000 -
;)6&65 DRoHew 7,500 -
e Fogd 25,000 -

15,000

58 0od 12% o3y

8 03,2 36 900 -



s - 1,00,000

§oRten 75,000 -
P80t HESH 25,000 -
DS L0 15,000 -
JdTeen 2000 -
Do 1000 -
323 SISO - 4,500
A Bosa|rixyen 28,100

0% Do 20,000 -
DAY Bogareeden - 10,000
38 - 3,000

2,32,500 2,32,500
x)dga)véag :
) 31 &doatd 2013 76 SwhoH FK®H 8. 32,000
b) 3ossedS JdToen &, 500
C)  eXEes A3 &, 300
d)  B00ome SIS SRS &°. 1300
e) Swregso P SE 10%
f) #3570 p 2D% 3838 Drooe P SWIHL 10% Arertd TogH P 10% S5IHS oot Bapod.
) Arodardsee P S§ 8. 500

h)  oseds 36 &r. 500

15) Rectify the following errors by using suspense Account :

a)  Goods sold to Rama S 175 were not posted to his account.

b)  Purchases Book total was overcast by S 400

c)  Sales book total was undercast by S 53

d)  Purchase Returns book total was under cast by S 16

e)  Cashreceived from Govind S 111 was posted to his account as S 1,111.

f)  Cash paid Ranga S 770 was posted to his account as S 170.



16)

17)

808 E5y,08 eTHH grE° FEOHINE’ $580508 72

2) TE @A FEE 87, 175 e8d HFEoS’® 5308 528
b) S°RR*en HEo JoPo KD KrESE. 8. 400

C) O e HFLo g $K)S LrEXG 8. 53

d) SoR'en IoSKe HEo J0ES0 B, 16 e S S KrEI8.

e) D08 Mod Sy S Bogsin &r. 111 e 50 05D H3EoS® 6rr. 1111 en 1 B o8

H.Ltd. forwaded on 1 — 7 — 2013, 100 bicycles to vasu of Hyderabad to be sold on behalf of H.Ltd.
The cost of each bicycle was S 1500 but the Invocie price was S 2000. H.Ltd. incurred S 10,000 on
bright and insurance. Vasu received the consignment on 14-7-2013 and accepted a three month draft
drawn upon him by HLtd. For S 20000 vasu paid S 4000 as rent and S 2500 as insurance and by 31-
12-2013 had disposed of 80 bicycles at S 2500 each. Vasu is entitled to a commission of 5% on sale
including a del — credere commission of 1% vasu sold 20 bicycles on credit and was not able to
recover sales proceeds of 5 bicycles because of insolvency of the debtor. Give Journalentries in the

books of H.Ltd.

HLtd 3% 1 - 7 - 2013 & 100 &) % E0°arE &' TRH E0PID0ed D S0, Pdev 28,0838
@Red $8 8. 1500 en. aTge0R §8 2000/~ H.Ltd. 378 (336w D5 eddyen &5 10,000 o3, 14 -
7 - 2013 8 3°% 08D P PRI 3 0o P Ko 8. 20,000 © Den> es3r80d HLtd. 5768 83y50n%
TR 857 4000 @8 HBa 8 2500 e D3 576D 3Yod 31 - 12 - 2013 3 7% 80 PayH pS
25,0838 & 2500 e Ty, @A, I0gin emFeP 5 TEI KIS IS TEsw ad - 846
EDINE” ToRH 3D0BBOVAVHB.InFI eysted’ 20 D8 et P ey BIS° 5 DY) Ingsw,
F0oRten B Barer Babdo 0P Siren S8, P Sgdfores H.Ltd. IS’ @38 Praren

BoSr8d Yahod.

A company purchased 3 year’s lease on January 1°2010 for S 50,000 and decided to provide for the
replacement of the lease at the and of three years by setting up a Depreciation fund. It is expected that
Investments will fetch interest at 5%. Table shows that an annual payment of S 1-at 5% compound
interest in three years accumulates Rs. 31525. Investments are made to the nearest rupee. On 31 — 12
—2012. The Investments were sold for S 32500.

Show lease a/c. Depreciation fund a/c and depreciation fund investment a/c.



18)

23958 1°2010 & a8 S0 Soredd X)o;')é“)ﬁ"e) Sensdd Br. 50,000 9% §°€6&5. SBHB0 A béo)éééo
GgO° 0P H0IS T I8 @008 SIS TPen I8V bc:)e\» 38R08. DNV e33 ;542 Bew 5
250($0 583 (I5°80 5% TH,d S0 S0IH T ST ©IIE0NH IFIN S*T©0E $03ET°A Errron

2.5%,0638 5008 S (5750 8. 31525 Srdraben ennd @S,

G028 31, 2010 S es b&)ga)céw:é.) dor. 32,500 9% epa').)é 23998 1 2011 % SPen 35589 e38Ro8B.

007D X)o:bé‘\)c"e) 528 $BIHE I rEe SKIHSe I b&gaoczoe PS° HBoiw SBOHEe VG bé.gaoc%oe)

) 5§ PTO B0IPE Sabod.

Q.

Mohan owes Shyam Rs. 4000. On 1% Jan. 2013. Mohan accepts a three months bill for S 3900 in
full satisfaction of the clime on the same date it was endorsed by shyam to Hari in satisfaction of his
clime for S 3980. The bill is dishonouredon due date. Give Journal entries in the books of all the

parties.

17 85558 2013 & 5D, T 6. 4000 3QoBILVAHB. $5 w8 F°8 S8 B0 W0 IS P
8. 3,900 0% 3 Jve K Ko &eg [7°P @ofRs*80 Drod. @d §%d %"55.) &5 Boeareed @od 88
6%)0;5503)‘6 3o &o°. 3980 0 Hr8 583 S0 Ao & e‘f)e:géo c)ow’g‘a JD Ko B8 5)&3 IECE

0838 088 Pz s’ DepSeen [FPaDOS.

A4 44



