B.Com. DEGREE EXAMINATION, MAY. - 2015

(Examination at the end of First Year)

Part - II: COMMERCE

Paper - I: Financial Accounting - I

Time: 3 Hours Maximum Marks: 80

SECTION - A

Answer any Four of the following

 $(4 \times 4 = 16)$

1) Different types of accounting concepts.

అకౌంటింగ్ – వివిధ భావనలు

2) Debit note

డెబిట్ నోట్

3) Classification of accounts.

ఖాతాల వర్గీకరణ

4) Trade discount

వర్తకపు డిస్కాంట్

5) Delcredere commission

డేల్ – క్రకేడరీ కమీషన్

6) Trial balance

అంకణా

7) Contra entry

ఎదురు వద్దు

8) Causes for depreciation

తరుగుదలకు గల కారణాలు

Answer any Two of the following

 $(2 \times 8 = 16)$

9) Explain different types of subsidiary Books?

వివిధ రకాల సహాయక పుస్తకాలను గూర్చి వివరింపుము?

10) Transactions of Mr. Ramana Rao for April 2013 are given below Journalise them.

2013		5
April 1	Ramana Rao started business with cash	40,000
April 2	Paid into Bank	28,000
April 3	Bought goods for cash	25,00
April 4	Drew cash from Bank for office use	1,100
April 13	Sold goods to Krishna on credit	2,150
April 20	Bought goods from shyam on credit	4,225
April 24	Received from Krishna	2,100
April 24	Allowed him discount	50
April 28	Paid to shyam	4,000
	Discount allowed	225
April 30	Cash sales	8,000
April 30	Paid rent	500
April 30	Paid salary	1,000

 ${
m Mr.}$ రమణారావుకు చెందిన వ్యాపార వ్యవహారాలు 30 ఏప్రిల్ 2013 నాటికి చిట్టాలో నమోదు చేయండి.

2013			S
ఏడ్రిల్	1	రమణారావు వ్యాపార ప్రారంభానికి తేచ్చిన నగదు	40,000
ఏడ్రిల్	2	బ్యాంక్లలో జమచేసినది	28,000
ఏడ్రిల్	3	నగదుకు కొన్న సరుకు	25,00
ఏడ్రిల్	4	ఆఫీసు కొరకు బ్యాంకు నుండి తీసినది	1,100
ఏడ్రిల్	13	్రకిష్ణకు అరువు పై అమ్మిన సరుకు	2,150
ఏడ్రిల్	20	శ్యామ్ నుండి అరువు పై కొన్నసరుకు	4,225
ఏడ్రిల్	24	[కిష్ణ నుండి వచ్చినది (ఇచ్చిన డి స్కా ంట్ 50%)	2,100
ఏడ్రిల్	28	శ్యామ్కు చెల్లించినది (వచ్చిన డిస్కాంట్ 225)	4,000
ఏడ్రిల్	30	నగదు అమ్మకాలు	8,000
ఏడ్రిల్	30	చెల్లించిన అద్దె	500
ఏట్రిల్	30	జీతాల చెల్లింపు	1,000

11)	Enter the following transactions in cash Book with cash, Discount and Bank column cash				
	2013				
	April	1	Balance of cash in hand \$ 400; overdraft at Bank	S	5,000
	April	4	Invested further capital \$ 10,000 out of which	S	6,000
	4 •1	_	Deposited in bank		0.000
	April		Sold goods for cash	S	8,000
	April	0	Received from Sridhar adebtor of last year	S S	8,000
	A nuil	7	Discount allowed Paid to Ramvilas our creditor,	s S	200
	April	7	discount allowed by him	S	2,500 65
	Δnril	13	commission paid to robert our agent	S	530
	_		Office furniture purchased from kesav	S	200
			Draw cheque for personal use	S	700
	-		Collection from Atal	S	4000
	1 1 P111	10	Deposited in the bank on 19 th	•	1000
	April	20	-	S	500
	•		Draw cheque for petty cash	S	150
	-		Draw from the bank and paid salary of office staff	S	1500
	-		Deposited cash in the bank	S	10,000
	ළු කිරීම කි	ఎవరా	లను నగదు, డిస్కాంట్, బ్యాంకు వరుసల నగదు పుస్తకంలో నమోదు శే	పీయండి.	
	April	1	చేతిలో నగదు నిల్వ , S 400 ; బ్యాంక్ ఓవర్ డ్రాఫ్ట్ర	S	5,000
	April	4	అదనంగా తెచ్చిన మూలధనం S $10{,}000$ ఈ మొత్తంలో బ్యాంకులో జమచేయడమైనది.	S	6,000
	April	5	నగదు అమ్మకాలు	S	8,000
	April	6	శ్రీథర్ నుండి వచ్చిన మొత్తము	S	8,000
			ఇ చ్చిన డ ిస్కా ంట్	S	200
	April	7	రాంవిలాస్కు చెల్లించిన మొత్తము	S	2,500
			అతని చే అనువుతించబడిన డిస్కాంట్	S	65
	April	13	ఏజెంట్ రాబర్ట్ కు చెల్లించిన కమీషన్	S	530
	April	14	కేశవ్ నుండి కొనుగోలు చేసిన ఆఫీసు ఫర్నీచర్	S	200
	April	17	సొంతానికి బ్యాంకు నుండి తీసినది	S	700
	April	18	అటల్ నుండి వసూళ్ళు	S	4000
			ఈ మొత్తాన్ని 19 న బ్యాంకులో వేయడమైనది		
	April	20	ఆఫీసుకొరకు బ్యాంకు నుండి తీసినది	S	500
	April	21	చిల్లర ఖర్చుల చెక్కు ద్వారా చెల్లింపు	S	150

- April 29
 ఆఫీసు సిబ్బంది జీతాల కొరకు బ్యాంక్ నుండి తీసినది
 \$ 1500

 April 30
 బ్యాంకులో డిపాజిట్ చేసిన మొత్తము
 \$ 10,000
- 12) Find out the balance as per pass book from the following particulars
 - a) Bank overdraft as per cash book on 30th April 2013 \$ 2000
 - b) Cheques issued but not presented for payment \$ 1350
 - c) Cheques deposited but not yet collected by the bank \$ 560
 - d) Bank charges \$ 80 made by the bank not yet entered in the cash book.
 - e) Interest on Investment collected by the bankers and credited in the pass book. Amounted S 950.

క్రింది వివరాల ఆదారంతో పాస్ బుక్ మ్రకారం, నిల్వను కనుక్కొండి

- a) నగదు పుస్తకం మ్రకారం 30 ఏప్రిల్ 2013 నాటికి బ్యాంక్ వరున క్రేడిట్ నిల్వ ఖి 2000
- b) జారీ చేసిన చెల్లింపుకు దాఖలుకాని చెక్కులు ఖి 1350
- c) డిపాజిట్ చేసిన చెక్కులు బాంకులో జమకానివి ఖి 560
- d) బాంకు చార్జీలు ఖీ 80 నగదు పుస్తకంలో నమోదు కాలేదు.
- ${
 m e})$ పాస్ వుస్తకంలో మాత్రమే క్రేడిట్ చేయబడిన పెట్టు బడుల పై వడ్డీ రూ. ${
 m 950}$

SECTION - C

Answer any Three of the following

 $(3 \times 16 = 48)$

13) Define the Term "Accountancy" Explain different branches of Accounting and advantages and disadvantages of Accountancy.

అక్కౌంటెన్సీని నిర్వచించి, అక్కౌంటింగ్ వివిద శాఖలను మరియు ప్రయోజనాలు, లోపాలను తెల్పండి?

14) The following is the Trial Balance of m/s kamala Traders as on 31st December 2013. Prepare Trading and profit and loss Account for the year ended 31st December 2013 and a Balance sheet as at that data.

Particulars	Dr. S	Cr S
Capital	-	100,000
Drawings	18,000	-
Buildings	15,000	-
Furniture & Fittings	7,500	-
Motor van	25,000	-
Loan from Hari @12% Interest	-	15,000
Interest paid on above	900	-
Sales	-	1,00,000

Purchases	75,000	-
Opening sotck	25,000	-
Establishment expenses	15,000	-
Wages	2000	-
Insurance	1000	-
Commission received	-	4,500
Sundry Debtors	28,100	
Bank Balance	20,000	-
Sundry Creditors	-	10,000
Interest	-	3,000
	2,32,500	2,32,500

Adjustments:-

- a) The value of stock on 31st December 2013 was \$ 32,000.
- b) Outstanding wages Rs. 500.
- c) Prepaid Insurance Rs. 300.
- d) Commission received in advance Rs. 1300.
- e) Allow interest on capital @10%
- f) Depreciate: Buildings 2½ % Furniture & fitting? 10% Motor van 10%
- g) charge interest on drawings Rs.500
- h) Accrued interest Rs. 500/-

 ${
m m/s}$ కమల ట్రేడర్స్ వారి అంకణా క్రింది విధంగా ఉంది. దీనిని ఆధారంగా చేసుకొను 31 డిశంబరు 2013 తో అంతమయ్యే సంవత్సరానికి వర్తకవు లాభ నష్టాల ఖాతా మరియు ఆతేదీ నాటికి ఆస్తి – అప్పుల పట్టీ తయారు చేయండి.

వివరాలు	డేబిట్	క్రకడిట్
	రూ.	రూ.
మూలధనము	-	100,000
సొంతవాడకాలు	18,000	-
భవనాలు	15,000	-
ఫర్నిచర్ భిగింపులు	7,500	-
మోటరు వ్యాను	25,000	-
హరి నుండి 12% అప్ప	-	15,000
హరి అప్పుపై వడ్డీ	900	-

అమ్మకాలలు	-	1,00,000
కొనుగోలు	75,000	-
ప్రారంభ సరుకు	25,000	-
స్థావన ఖర్చులు	15,000	-
వేతనాలు	2000	-
బీమా	1000	-
వచ్చిన కమీషన్	-	4,500
వివిధ రుణ్మగస్తులు	28,100	
బ్యాంకు నిల్వ	20,000	-
వివిధ రుణదాతలు	-	10,000
వడ్డీ	-	3,000
	2,32,500	2,32,500

సర్దుబాట్లు :

- a) 31 డిశంబరు 2013 నాటి ముగింపు నరుకు రూ. 32,000
- b) చెల్లించవలసిన వేతనాలు రూ. 500
- c) అసమావ బీమా రూ. 300
- d) ముందుగా వచ్చిన కమీషన్ రూ. 1300
- e) మూలధనం పై వడ్డీ 10%
- f) భవనాల పై 2బీ% ఫర్నీచర్ భిగుంపుల పై తరుగు 10% మోటారు వ్యాను పై 10% తరుగుదల ఏర్పాటు చేయండి.
- g) సొంతవాడకాల పై వడ్డీ రూ. 500
- h) రావలసిన వడ్డీ రూ. 500

15) Rectify the following errors by using suspense Account:

- a) Goods sold to Rama \$ 175 were not posted to his account.
- b) Purchases Book total was overcast by \$ 400
- c) Sales book total was undercast by \$ 53
- d) Purchase Returns book total was under cast by \$ 16
- e) Cash received from Govind \$ 111 was posted to his account as \$ 1,111.
- f) Cash paid Ranga \$ 770 was posted to his account as \$ 170.

క్రింది తప్పలను అనామత్తు ఖాతా సహాయముతో సవరించండి?

- a) రామాకు అమ్మిన సరుకు రూ. 175 అతని పుస్తకంలో నమోదు కాలేదు.
- b) కొనుగోలు పుస్తకం మొత్తం ఎక్కువ కూడినది. రూ. 400
- c) అమ్మకాల పుస్తకం మొత్తము తక్కువ కూడినది రూ. 53
- d) కొనుగోలు వావసుల పుస్తకం మొత్తము రూ. 16 లు తక్కువగా కూడినది.
- e) గోవింద్ నుండి వచ్చిన నగదు మొత్తము రూ. 111 లు కాని అతని పుస్తకంలో రూ. 1111 లు గా నమోదు అయినది.
- 16) H.Ltd. forwaded on 1 7 2013, 100 bicycles to vasu of Hyderabad to be sold on behalf of H.Ltd. The cost of each bicycle was \$ 1500 but the Invocie price was \$ 2000. H.Ltd. incurred \$ 10,000 on bright and insurance. Vasu received the consignment on 14-7-2013 and accepted a three month draft drawn upon him by HLtd. For \$ 20000 vasu paid \$ 4000 as rent and \$ 2500 as insurance and by 31-12-2013 had disposed of 80 bicycles at \$ 2500 each. Vasu is entitled to a commission of 5% on sale including a del credere commission of 1% vasu sold 20 bicycles on credit and was not able to recover sales proceeds of 5 bicycles because of insolvency of the debtor. Give Journalentries in the books of H.Ltd.

H.Ltd. వారు 1 – 7 – 2013 న 100 సైకిళ్ళ ను హైదరాబాద్ లోని వాసుకు కన్సైన్మెంట్ పై పంపెను. సైకిలు ఒక్కంటికి అనలు ధర రూ. 1500 లు. ఇన్వాయిస్ ధర 2000/- H.Ltd. వారు ప్రవేటు బీమా ఖర్చులు రూ 10,000 చెల్లించెను. 14 – 7 – 2013 న వాసు అతని పై వ్రాసిన 3 నెలల గడువు గల రూ. 20,000 ల బిల్లును ఆమోదించి HLtd. వారికి తిప్పివంపెను వాసు రూ. 4000 అద్దె మరియు రూ 2500 లు బీమా కొరకు చెల్లించెను 31 – 12 – 2013 న వాసు 80 సైకిళ్ళును సైకిల్ ఒక్కంటికి రూ 2500 లు చొప్పన అమ్మెను. మొత్తము అమ్మకాలపై 5 శాతము కమీషన్ దీనిలో1 శాతము డెల్ – క్రిడర్ కమీషన్తతో వాసుకు చెల్లించవలసియున్నది.మొత్తము అమ్మకాలలో 20 సైకిళ్ళు అరువు పై అమ్మగా దీనిలో 5 సైకిళ్ళ మొత్తము, కొనుగోలు దారుడు దివాలా తీయడం వలన వసూలు కాలేదు. పై వ్యవహారాలను H.Ltd. పుస్తకాలలో అవసరమైన ఖాతాలు తయారు చేయండి.

17) A company purchased 3 year's lease on January 1'2010 for \$ 50,000 and decided to provide for the replacement of the lease at the and of three years by setting up a Depreciation fund. It is expected that Investments will fetch interest at 5%. Table shows that an annual payment of \$ 1-at 5% compound interest in three years accumulates Rs. 31525. Investments are made to the nearest rupee. On 31 – 12 – 2012. The Investments were sold for \$ 32500.

Show lease a/c. Depreciation fund a/c and depreciation fund investment a/c.

జనవరి 1'2010 న ఒక కంపెనీ మూడు సంవత్సరాల కౌలును రూ. 50,000 లకు కొన్నది. తరుగుదల నిధిని ఏర్పరచడం ద్వారా మూడు సంవత్సరాలు పూర్తి అయిన తరువాత కౌలు నవకరణకు ఏర్పాటు జరిగింది. పెట్టుబడులపై ఆశ్రీత వడ్డీ రేటు 5 జంత్రల వట్టి బ్రకారం 5% చొప్పన మూడు సంవత్సరాల తరువాత అవసరమైన మొత్తము కావాలంటే సంవత్సరానికి రూపాయి ఒక్కొంటికి సంచిత వడ్డీ బ్రకారం రూ. 31525 రూపాయలు పెట్టుబడి అవసరం.

డిశంబరు 31, 2010 న ఆ పెట్టుబడులను రూ. 32,500 లకు అమ్మి జనవరి 1 2011 కు కౌలు నవకరణ జరిగింది. మూడు సంవత్సరాల కాలానికి తరుగుదల నిధి ఖాతా తరుగుదల నిధి పెట్టుబడుల ఖతా మరియు తరుగుదల నిధి పెట్టుబడుల పై వడ్డీ ఖతాలను తయారు చేయండి.

18) Mohan owes Shyam Rs. 4000. On 1st Jan. 2013. Mohan accepts a three months bill for \$\$ 3900 in full satisfaction of the clime on the same date it was endorsed by shyam to Hari in satisfaction of his clime for \$\$ 3980. The bill is dishonoured ndue date. Give Journal entries in the books of all the parties.

1st జనవరి 2013 న మోహన్, శ్యామ్కు రూ. 4000 చెల్లించవలసియున్నది. తన బాకి ఫూర్తి వరిష్కారము నిమిత్తం మోహన్ పై రూ. 3,900 లకు 3 నెలల గడువు గల బిల్లు వ్రాసి అంగీకారం పొందెను. అదే రోజున శ్యామ్ తన రుణదాత అయిన హరికి చెల్లించవలసిన మొత్తం రూ. 3980 లకు ఫూర్తి పరిష్కారం నిమిత్తం ఆ బిల్లును ఎండార్స్ చేసెను గడువు తేదిన బిల్లు అనాదారణ పొందినది. ఆందరి పుస్తకాలలో చిట్టవద్దులు వ్రాయుము.
